1 Pcs.         Date :
AP-2201542
Applied by Checked by Approved by
KOE028 季雅琦 R024 郭俊良 R028 葉信賢
MECHANICAL
ENGINEER
APPROVED
REJECTED

5 Standard Testing Condition
In case of doubt
Temperature Ordinary Temperature(15 to 35℃)
Ordinary Humidity(25 to 85% RH)
20 to 30℃
Humidity 50 to 80 %RH
This specification applies to SMD Shielded Power Inductors
Operating Temperature: －４０℃ ~ １２５℃(Including self - temperature rise)
Storage Temperature:
         Unless otherwise specified
SDS0804T Series Specification
6 Configuration and Dimensions:
7 Electrical Characteristics:
Inductance Test Freq. RDC Irms Isat SRF Q Freq. Marking
(uH) (kHz) (Ω)Max. (A) (A) (MHz) Typ. Min. (kHz)
SDS0804T-1R0M-N 1 100kHz,0.1V 0.021 5 5.6 110 3/100 1R0
SDS0804T-1R5M-N 1.5 100kHz,0.1V 0.022 4.5 5.2 90 5/100 1R5
SDS0804T-2R2M-N 2.2 100kHz,0.1V 0.032 3.8 5 60 5/100 2R2
SDS0804T-3R3M-N 3.3 100kHz,0.1V 0.039 3.3 3.9 55 5/100 3R3
SDS0804T-4R7M-N 4.7 100kHz,0.1V 0.054 3.3 3.2 30 10/100 4R7
SDS0804T-6R8M-N 6.8 100kHz,0.1V 0.075 2.2 2.8 30 10/100 6R8
SDS0804T-100M-N 10 100kHz,0.1V 0.101 2 2.4 28 10/100 100
SDS0804T-150M-N 15 100kHz,0.1V 0.15 1.5 2 20 15/100 150
SDS0804T-220M-N 22 100kHz,0.1V 0.207 1.3 1.6 15 20/100 220
SDS0804T-330M-N 33 100kHz,0.1V 0.334 1.1 1.4 12 20/100 330
SDS0804T-470M-N 47 100kHz,0.1V 0.472 0.8 1 10 20/100 470
SDS0804T-680M-N 68 100kHz,0.1V 0.66 0.7 0.9 10  680
SDS0804T-101M-N 100 100kHz,0.1V 1.11 0.6 0.8 7  101
SDS0804T-151M-N 150 100kHz,0.1V 1.55 0.5 0.6 6  151
SDS0804T-221M-N 220 100kHz,0.1V 2 0.37 0.5 5  221
SDS0804T-102M-N 1000 100kHz,0.1V 8.3 0.17 0.32 2  102
NOTE: tolerance  M=±20%
1.Operating temperature range －４０℃ ~ １２５℃(Including self - temperature rise)
2.Isat for Inductance drop 10% from its value without current.
3.Irms for a 40℃ temperature rise from 25℃ ambient.